P Counr,

s

SAN DIEGO COUNTY e
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3

ﬂ:‘ :_:’: sT AF F R E P o RT

Meeting Date: MAY 2, 2013

Subject:

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from March 11, 2013 through
April 7, 2013 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from
March 11, 2013 through April 7, 2013

Recommendation:
Receive the report.

Background/Justification:

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment,
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting.

Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission.
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors:

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and

2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis.

3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions.

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as
Consideration on Attachment B.

Authority Strategies:

This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows:

[ ] Community [] Customer [] Employee [X Financial [X Operations
Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy

000019



ITEM NO. 3

Page 2 of 2

Environmental Review:

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant
effect on the environment. 14 cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. Res.
Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA).

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6,
and 301009.

Equal Opportunity Program:

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a
case-by-case basis.

Prepared by:

JANA VARGAS
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT

0000620



‘Hodury [euonetuaju|
0681 UES Je Basy UNOD POO | [BUILID[ Stf JOJ domue

si/Le/zL | oocoo'oll ¢ QUM "D o4y I[E1SUI pue "2jeouiqe; ‘UBISap [ I09ERUOD BY | -BURSSYY pIEog SAOuSHIOM-IN BAP iBSEM| BIW]  W/N £1/62/€0

£10Z 'v1 Aenigag a4 I pieog ay Aq panoidde sem 1oeRuod 8y}
anjeA pPoylsiN
ajeq pu UM uonduosa Auedwo: aubig aje
jeq pu3g joeRU0Y O uoneNsIos ndt a o] #dIO | P IS 9jeq
pieog oY) Aq paaoiddy Sjoenuo) moN
o . ‘yodily [euonetuaiul obsiq ues je -
f

9L/0€/%0 00°000°05€ $ uesslog d4y seoinies Buideams j0a.)s pue AEMpEGs apiroid i 10j0RAUOD B4 du| 'sa0lAIag JlIdRd uoue) YIN €L/02/€0
"a0IAI9S
pastnbai au apiaoid o) ajqe obsiq ueg Buiuas sainos umou Ajuo

ay st fja100g [e0160J00Z Y1 ‘BousLBdxe pue abpajmouy Jyoads Yoseosay
8L/LE/ZL | 00°000°0S¥ $ Qo "y 80IN0S 3OS | _gaimads sadosd Y} YlM BS0U} JO SIDIAISS [BUOISSDJ0Id ayy sauinbal uoneAlasuo) oy aymisu) 0oz obisiq VIN eL/LL/ED
yalyM 1o seloadg pasabuepul [eiepa; ayy yum souenduios u| UEBS BAP 063l ues o Qaioog [ealbojooz
paonpuod aq isnut Yodiy au} Je wa) Ises)| eluiope)) passbuepus
8y} oaj04d 0} sasnseayy "wodiy [euopeusalul 0831 UBS Je SBIAISS
Buiojuow pue jusuebeuew UIB) 1SES) BPIACI |IM JOTORAUOD Y]
on[ep e
ajeq pu. J9UM uondiosd, Auedwo: aubig aje
jeq pu3g joenU0D o] uoREIdIOS ndat a o #dI1Do | P IS 9jeq

SJoe;U0) MON

€102 2 14dV - €102 ‘1| Yd4eW NIIMLIE GINODIS SHIQUO IONVHO ANV SIOVEINOD AIQUVMY

uV., JUBWYyoeyy

000021



‘podsy 0} sjuswpuswy pPeroiddy pieog men oz_

€L0Z/PLIoL

00°000°052 $

%0

00°000'052

$

‘uoiiesuadwiod Ul 95BIOU OU St Busy | ‘Wodlly feuonewew| obaiq ueg
12 s8oiAles BusIBAY feLISNPUI (|E0-U0 JOJ JN3T 4OB] BNe | WO U ‘Yde )
2Jje] 0} wewsea.By Buiynsuc) pue adlAes JusLnd ay) Jepun suolebiqo
pue sannp ‘siybus sieysuel) e wasuBy Juesuo) pue weuubIssy eyl

Ul ‘Yoo eija)

YIN

ELI20oIV0

eLoz/SLy

00°000'92E $

%0

00°000'92E

$

‘uohiesuadwod

Ul eseesul ou si asayt "podily jeuoneussiul obeiq ues 12 spomie Aqnd
Jo uoljefielsul pue AisAliap ‘UoHEDLIE) BY) 10} BINPBYDS JuswWAe pue
uonlesuedwod,, 8 HAIYXT Ul &jnpeyds Justuied pue uoNe|RISU! §ij) SO5IAS)
pue sAep Ajauiu JORJUOD BU} JO WIS} 8L} SPUSIXS JUBWIPUBWY ISII] 8]

Auedwo),
Auiiger) peur X1

VIN

€L/iZie0

EL0T/LLIY

00°000°00€ $

%0

00°000°00€

$

‘uonesuadwed Ul 9SeaIoul oU SI 818y ‘waweeslbe Bulsixe
8u) 0} jjels Jueynsuoo gns Buippe Aq ,seo1Ales Joj uoliesuediuo),
Pefiiue |-g uonods ‘g Uqiuxy sesiAe) JUSWPLBLUY PUCDBS 8Y] |

Uy ‘'sissuibuz g ® 0

YIN

€L/LZIE0

SL0ZIvZ/9

00'529'6C $

%vl

00'sZ9e $

00'000'92

‘wewypedsp

seoiAeg ejesodio) ey) Joj WelsAs Juswebeuew Juawnoop e jo Joddns
Ul SBIIAISS [B0ILILIDS) PUB 8SUBDH JBAISS SSB00Y gapA Juewebeuriy
JUBIIOD B BPN{OuI O} JOBAUOD BY) SSSIABI JUSIPUBLIY 1SJI4 8y )

suoninjog shisenpy

YIN

SLIY0/E0

oLoziee

oospLecls ¢

%0

00'SpL'ZZL'9

$

‘uonesuadwod

Ul @SB8I OU SI 818L{] "S8dIAI8S Ueld Juewdojeaag uodiy Joy

ajel Aunoy pejedosse i) pue uoieolsse|) yeis e Buippe Aq  sinpsuds
JuewArd, Pejinue g-g uoNoas ‘g IIqIyXJ SesiAa) JUSLPUB WY PUuodag 8y |

Jaysnybien

VYIN

€L/LL/En

ayeq pug menN

anjep
JoRIJUOD MBN

{-1+)(%)enjep
JopaQ ebueysn

{- 1 +) enjep
19p4Q abueysn

junoury
1oRHUOD
$nojAdld

abueys jo uopduoseg

Auedwon

#dIO

peufis
ajeq

SiaplQ abuey) pue sjuspusuly

000022



0000623

JU3LIND - palNYax] sjuaWaaBy Apadoid |eay L0'v0-TT S0 £T0T 4 £10Z/L1/Y
Hoday 0) sjuswub|ssy 40 sjuswpuUsWY ON
20
sjuawwon uonesapisuo)| (3°s) eary Aadoug asf uoineso] Auadoad adA] Juswaaiby Auedwogpueua} bs_»._oﬁm< ajeq sAnddy3
SJUBIUDISSY pue SjusWpulaWly JUsWvdaIbY 9d01d jeday
BLWOdUT SS0IB soule
Aiuous Jo %,g JO yjuows - asuad] e _
sad 052$ Joyye Jo sejeall VIN o Mﬂo,_,mowomu_,_w_:m; vias BulpuBH puncig au) *saur Iy B30 zz10-31 ZLILEZL-B0IL/E
Y} s1 asuadl| Ayuopw p PIROId
awodul ssosb saulpe
Aguou Jo 9,8 Jo yjuow g asuaoi . _
1od 05Z$ Joya 0 Jojealb VIN o} Mﬂvwnmwwwmu_,ﬁwg YIas BupueH punois QU] ‘saul Iy BleQ 0Z20-31 LINERL-ELILL
auy st asuady Auiuow P pinod
3Ui6oU) SSoIb soupe
Apuot Jo %g 10 yiuow - 85U I _
1od 052§ Jouye o o1Ealb VN 0} ﬂﬂwﬁwwmm__w_,_w_cuc vIas BUIPUBH PUNCIS) 9| ‘sauIlRY 8jbe3 ueduswy €220-1 LINVERZLELLN
ay} s1 asuadl| ALpuow p PINOId
awoou) ssoub saupe
Alyjuouw §0 %g JO Yjuows e asuadl o _
13d 0GZ$ JauY Jo Jajeall VIN [ ”w_%mwwwu._._\_,_wwwc vias Bulpuer punoio QU 'SBUIPIY UBDUBWY 1240 - 31 LULERL-CLLL
8} s1 asuaal Ajyiuow p PInoId
*30
sjuaWIWoy uoneiapisuoy| (§°s) easry Auadoig asn uones0 Ausadoag adAj juswaaiby Auedwogpueuay bﬂoﬁm< sojeq puzjuibag

£10Z ‘2 YDV OL €10Z ‘L1 HONYIN WOXH G31ND3X3 SINIWITHOV ALYIJONd VI
»8. JUsioeny




